North Shore Community College
Adult Basic Education Survey Results

The following provides a supplement to the Adult Basic Education Survey conducted by the
North Shore Workforce Investment Board, in conjunction with our Adult Basic Education
Providers. This supplement filters the Adult Basic Education Respondents by whether or not
they took classes at North Shore Community College. Please note the percentages maybe add
to 100% due participants being able to select more than one response to certain question.

Where do you go for classes?

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Operation Bootstrap 6 50.0%
North Shore Community Action Program 0 0.0%
Training Resources of America 0 0.0%
North Shore Community College 12 100.0%
Action, Inc. 0 0.0%
Catholic Charities 0 0.0%
North Shore CDC 0 0.0%
New American Center 1 8.3%
Ford School 0 0.0%
Lynn Vocational Technical Institute

Program 1 8.3%
Beverly Bootstraps 0 0.0%
Other 1 8.3%
Total 12 100%

Where do you go for classes?

Distance Learning

What classes do you take?

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Adult Basic Education 2 16.6%
GED Preparation 2 16.6%
English as a Second Language 5 41.6%
Other 4 33.3%
Total 12 100%

What classes do you take?

English for Employment

Phlebotomy

College reading & writing 2

solar system

Are you currently working?

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Yes 5 41.6%
No 7 58.3%
No Responses 0 0.0%
Total 12 100%




How many jobs do you have?

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

1

4

80.00%

2

20.00%

3

0.00%

Total

1
0
5

100%

What is your job title? (Primary Employment)

5 Response(s)

production worker

casher

CNA

Catering Chef Specialist

Hair braider

R [ TS PN RN

Who is your Employer? (Primary Employment)

3 Response(s)

Traditional Breads, Inc.

new yuork cleaners

ESSEX PARK NURSING HOME

Where do you work (city/town)? (Primary Employment)

5 Response(s)

Lynn

BEVERLY

New Hampshire

town

Rk, N

For this job, how much do you earn hourly? (Primary Employment)

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

$8.50 - $10.00 per hour 2 16.6%
$10.01 - $12.00 per hour 0 0.0%
$12.01 - $14.00 per hour 1 8.3%
$14.01 - $16.00 0 0.0%
More than $16.01 1 8.3%
No Responses 8 66.6%
Total 12 100%

Do you have another job?

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Yes

1

8.3%

No

4

33.3%




No Responses

58.3%

Total

12

100%

What is your job title? (Secondary Employment)

1 Response(s)

Executive chef(cuisine)

Who is your Employer? (Secondary Employment)

0 Response(s)

Where do you work (city/town)? (Secondary Employment)

1 Response(s)

New Hampshire

For this job, how much do you earn hourly? (Secondary Employment)

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

$8.50 - $10.00 per hour 0 0.0%
$10.01 - $12.00 per hour 0 0.0%
$12.01 - $14.00 per hour 0 0.0%
$14.01 - $16.00 0 0.0%
More than $16.01 1 8.3%
No Responses 11 91.6%
Total 12 100%

Do you like your job (s)?

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Yes 4 33.3%
No 1 8.3%
No Responses 7 58.3%
Total 12 100%

Which job do you like the most and why? Which job do you like the least and why?

1 Response(s)

beacuse many peopel taking

Do you want to move up to a better job? (If yes, please tell us what you hope to become.)

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Yes 1 8.3%
No 4 33.3%
No Responses 7 58.3%
Total 12 100%

4 Comment(s)

Do you want to move up to a better job? (If yes, please tell us what you hope to become.)

It's full time

| like the job

Nothing | love my jobs and | make more money than other local jobs

| would like to work at a hotel or an airport




Do you want to move up to a better job? Please explain your reasoning Yes or No.

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Yes 0 0.0%
No 2 16.6%
No Responses 10 83.3%
Total 12 100%

0 Comment(s)

What is keeping you from moving into a better job?

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Family responsibilities 1 33.3%
Lack of transportation 0 0.0%
Need education/training 2 66.6%
Medical/health issues 0 0.0%
Other 0 0.0%
Total 3 100%

If you are not currently working, would you like to work? If yes, please indicate the type of

job or company you would like to work for in the comment section.

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Yes 3 25.0%
No 4 33.3%
No Responses 5 41.6%
Total 12 100%

6 Comment(s)

If you are not currently working, would you like to work? If yes, please indicate the type of

job or company you would like to work for in the comment section.

| am going back to my country.

| am here temporarily

Hospital or clinic or any health dept.

Service/whatever

massage therapist in a doctors office

handy men or similar

What is keeping you from working?

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Family responsibilities 0 0.0%
Lack of transportation 1 14.2%
Need education/training 4 57.1%
Medical/health issues 0 0.0%
Other 4 57.1%
Total 7 100%

What is keeping you from working?

returning to my country

returning to my country

in a training program

need GED for this job




Are you an immigrant? If yes, please tell us what your occupation was in your home country
in the comment section.

Number of Response(s) Response Ratio
Yes 8 66.6%
No 1 8.3%
No Responses 3 25.0%
Total 12 100%

7 Comment(s)

Are you an immigrant? If yes, please tell us what your occupation was in your home country
in the comment section.

No job

clothes buyer

| HAVE BEEN HERE 40 YEARS

| was a teacher.

Pharmacy assistant

saleswoman

63 years (masters business- 31 in the making)




